
      
 

    
    

 

           

 

   

      

    
   

      

       

    

       

    

    
   

   

       

          

 

   

    
   

    

        

      
   

     

         

      

   
      

   

    

    
   

     

      

       

        

 

  

       

      

       

          

        

       

      

       

   
   

    

The Medical Council of Hong Kong 

List of Quotable Appointments 
Gleneagles Hong Kong Hospital 

(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area Date of Approval 

1. 

Co-Director of ^ 

Endocrine Surgery Centre 1 November 2023 

2. Gynaecological Oncology Centre 
7 December 2022 

3. Head & Neck Tumour Centre 

4. Healthy Aging Centre 1 November 2023 

5. Interventional Radiology Centre 

22 February 2022 6. Joint Replacement Centre 

7. Kidney Stone Centre 

8. Lung Cancer Centre 
7 December 2022 

9. Spine Centre 

10. Sports Medicine Centre 1 November 2023 

11. Women's Cancer Prevention & Treatment Centre 7 December 2022 

12. 

Deputy Director of 

Allergy and Asthma Centre 
1 April 2020 

13. Cancer Immunotherapy Centre 

14. Cardiovascular Disease Management Centre 1 November 2023 

15. Head & Neck Tumour Centre 
1 April 2020 

16. Invasive Pulmonary Diagnostic Centre 

17. Liver and Pancreatic Surgery Centre 1 November 2023 

18. Maternal & Fetal Medicine Centre 

4 November 2020 
19. Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Centre 

20. Neuro-science Centre 

21. Pain Management Centre 

22. Peritoneal Dialysis Centre 
1 April 2020 

23. Peritoneal Malignancy Treatment Centre 

24. Radiology Centre 22 February 2022 

25. Sports Medicine Centre 4 November 2020 

26. Upper Gastrointestinal Surgery Centre 1 November 2023 

27. 

Director of 

Allergy and Asthma Centre 1 April 2020 

28. Breast Centre 6 December 2017 

29. Cancer Immunotherapy Centre 1 April 2020 

30. Cardiac Catheterization & Intervention Centre 7 December 2022 

31. Cardiovascular Disease Management Centre 1 November 2023 

32. Critical Care Centre 7 December 2022 

33. Dialysis Centre 6 December 2017 

34. Endocrine Surgery Centre 1 November 2023 

35. Endoscopy Centre 
6 December 2017 

36. Family Medicine Centre 



           

 

  

   
   

       

         

       

       

        

       

       

         

       

      
   

      

       

      

         

       

    
   

     

      

    

       

   

      

   
   

    

       

        

       

          

 

  

 

   

   

  

   

   

     

   

   

    

    

   

(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area 

37. Gynaecological Oncology Centre 

Date of Approval 

7 December 2022 

1 November 2023 

1 April 2020 

38. Hand Surgery and Paralytic Reconstruction Centre 

39. Head & Neck Tumour Centre 

40. Healthy Aging Centre 

41. Interventional Radiology Centre 

42. Invasive Pulmonary Diagnostic Centre 

43. Joint Replacement Centre 

44. Kidney Stone Centre 

45. Liver and Pancreatic Surgery Centre 

46. Lung Cancer Centre 

47. Maternal & Fetal Medicine Centre 

22 February 2022 

1 April 2020 

6 December 2017 

5 June 2019 

1 November 2023 

7 December 2022 

4 November 2020 

4 November 2020 

Director of 

48. Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Centre 

49. Musculoskeletal Tumor Centre 

50. Neuro-science Centre 

51. Nuclear Medicine & PET Centre 

52. Pain Management Centre 

53. Peritoneal Dialysis Centre 

5 June 2019 

6 December 2017 

4 November 2020 

1 April 2020
	

22 February 2022
	

54. Peritoneal Malignancy Treatment Centre 

55. Radiology Centre 

56. Rehabilitation Services Centre 

57. Respiratory Medicine Centre 6 December 2017 

5 June 2019 

58. Rheumatology Centre 

59. Sleep Centre 

60. Spine Centre 

61. Sports Medicine Centre 

62. Stoke Service Centre 

63. Upper Gastrointestinal Surgery Centre 

64. Weight Management Centre 

65. Women's Cancer Prevention & Treatment Centre 

66. Anaesthesiology 

4 November 2020 

1 November 2023 

6 December 2017 

6 December 2017 

7 December 2022 

Consultant in 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

Anatomical Pathology 

Cardiology 

Cardio-thoracic Surgery 

Chemical Pathology 

Clinical Microbiology & Infection 

Clinical Oncology 

Community Medicine 

Critical Care Medicine 

Dermatology & Venereology 

Developmental-Behavioural Paediatrics 

6 December 2017 



           

 

  

  

   

     

   

   

    

   

   

   

  

     

  

    

   

   

   

     

   

  

  

  

   

    

  

    

  

      

   

    

   

  

   

   

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

  

(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area 

77. Emergency Medicine 

Date of Approval 

Consultant in 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

97. 

98. 

99. 

100. 

101. 

102. 

103. 

104. 

105. 

106. 

107. 

108. 

109. 

110. 

111. 

112. 

113. 

114. 

115. 

116. 

Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism 

Family Medicine 

Forensic Pathology 

Gastroenterology & Hepatology 

General Surgery 

Geriatric Medicine 

Gynaecological Oncology 

Haematology 

Haematology & Haematological Oncology 

Immunology 

Immunology & Allergy 

Infectious Disease 

Intensive Care 

Internal Medicine 

Maternal & Fetal Medicine 

Medical Oncology 

Nephrology 

Neurology 

Neurosurgery 

Nuclear Medicine 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

Ophthalmology 

Orthopaedics & Traumatology 

Otorhinolaryngology 

Paediatric Immunology & Infectious Diseases 

Paediatric Neurology 

Paediatric Respiratory Medicine 

Paediatric Surgery 

Paediatrics 

Pain Medicine 

Palliative Medicine 

Pathology 

Plastic Surgery 

Psychiatry 

Radiology 

Rehabilitation 

Reproductive Medicine 

Respiratory Medicine 

Rheumatology 

6 December 2017 



           

 
  

 

   

  

 

   

 

   

  

   

   

     

   

   

    

    

   

   

     

   

   

    

   

   

   

  

     

  

    

   

   

   

     

   

  

  

  

   

    

  

    

  

      

   

(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area 

117. 
Consultant in 

Urogynaecology 

Date of Approval 

118. 

119. 

Honorary Consultant in 

120. 

121. 

122. 

123. 

124. 

125. 

126. 

127. 

128. 

129. 

130. 

131. 

132. 

133. 

134. 

135. 

136. 

137. 

138. 

139. 

140. 

141. 

142. 

143. 

144. 

145. 

146. 

147. 

148. 

149. 

150. 

151. 

152. 

153. 

154. 

155. 

156. 

Urology 

Anaesthesiology 

Anatomical Pathology 

Cardiology 

Cardio-thoracic Surgery 

Chemical Pathology 

Clinical Microbiology & Infection 

Clinical Oncology 

Community Medicine 

Critical Care Medicine 

Dermatology & Venereology 

Developmental-Behavioural Paediatrics 

Emergency Medicine 

Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism 

Family Medicine 

Forensic Pathology 

Gastroenterology & Hepatology 

General Surgery 

Geriatric Medicine 

Gynaecological Oncology 

Haematology 

Haematology & Haematological Oncology 

Immunology 

Immunology & Allergy 

Infectious Disease 

Intensive Care 

Internal Medicine 

Maternal & Fetal Medicine 

Medical Oncology 

Nephrology 

Neurology 

Neurosurgery 

Nuclear Medicine 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

Ophthalmology 

Orthopaedics & Traumatology 

Otorhinolaryngology 

Paediatric Immunology & Infectious Diseases 

Paediatric Neurology 

6 December 2017 



           

 

   

   

   

   

  

   

   

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

 

   

 

   

  

   

   

     

   

   

    

    

   

   

     

   

   

    

   

   

   

  

     

  

    

   

   

(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area 

157. Paediatric Respiratory Medicine 

Date of Approval 

Honorary Consultant in 

158. 

159. 

160. 

161. 

162. 

163. 

164. 

165. 

166. 

167. 

168. 

169. 

170. 

171. 

172. 

Resident Specialist in 

173. 

174. 

175. 

176. 

177. 

178. 

179. 

180. 

181. 

182. 

183. 

184. 

185. 

186. 

187. 

188. 

189. 

190. 

191. 

192. 

193. 

194. 

195. 

196. 

Paediatric Surgery 

Paediatrics 

Pain Medicine 

Palliative Medicine 

Pathology 

Plastic Surgery 

Psychiatry 

Radiology 

Rehabilitation 

Reproductive Medicine 

Respiratory Medicine 

Rheumatology 

Urogynaecology 

Urology 

Anaesthesiology 

Anatomical Pathology 

Cardiology 

Cardio-thoracic Surgery 

Chemical Pathology 

Clinical Microbiology & Infection 

Clinical Oncology 

Community Medicine 

Critical Care Medicine 

Dermatology & Venereology 

Developmental-Behavioural Paediatrics 

Emergency Medicine 

Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism 

Family Medicine 

Forensic Pathology 

Gastroenterology & Hepatology 

General Surgery 

Geriatric Medicine 

Gynaecological Oncology 

Haematology 

Haematology & Haematological Oncology 

Immunology 

Immunology & Allergy 

Infectious Disease 

Intensive Care 

6 December 2017 



           

 

   

  

   

     

   

  

  

  

   

    

  

    

  

      

   

    

   

  

   

   

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

 
   
                  

     
 
         
 
 

           

        

 
   
                   

 
 

    

(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area Date of Approval 

197. 

Resident Specialist in 

Internal Medicine 

6 December 2017 

198. Maternal & Fetal Medicine 

199. Medical Oncology 

200. Nephrology 

201. Neurology 

202. Neurosurgery 

203. Nuclear Medicine 

204. Obstetrics & Gynaecology 

205. Ophthalmology 

206. Orthopaedics & Traumatology 

207. Otorhinolaryngology 

208. Paediatric Immunology & Infectious Diseases 

209. Paediatric Neurology 

210. Paediatric Respiratory Medicine 

211. Paediatric Surgery 

212. Paediatrics 

213. Pain Medicine 

214. Palliative Medicine 

215. Pathology 

216. Plastic Surgery 

217. Psychiatry 

218. Radiology 

219. Rehabilitation 

220. Reproductive Medicine 

221. Respiratory Medicine 

222. Rheumatology 

223. Urogynaecology 

224. Urology 

Note:
	
The above appointment titles are quotable only by holders of specialist registrations in the relevant specialties unless otherwise
	
approved by the Council.
	

^ No more than two “Co-directors” for each Centre.
	

(B) Appointment titles without description of clinical area Date of Approval 

1. Resident Medical Officer 6 December 2017 

Note:
	
Approval is granted by the Council that the appointment title is quotable by holders with or without specialist registration.
	

Updated in November 2023
	


