## The Medical Council of Hong Kong

## **List of Quotable Appointments Gleneagles Hong Kong Hospital**

(A) A	(A) Appointment titles with description of clinical area		Date of Approval
1.		Endocrine Surgery Centre	1 November 2023
2.		Gynaecological Oncology Centre	7 December 2022
3.		Head & Neck Tumour Centre	/ December 2022
4.		Healthy Aging Centre	1 November 2023
5.		Interventional Radiology Centre	
6.	Co-Director of ^	Joint Replacement Centre	22 February 2022
7.		Kidney Stone Centre	
8.		Lung Cancer Centre	7 D
9.		Spine Centre	7 December 2022
10.		Sports Medicine Centre	1 November 2023
11.		Women's Cancer Prevention & Treatment Centre	7 December 2022
12.		Allergy and Asthma Centre	1 A 11 2020
13.		Cancer Immunotherapy Centre	1 April 2020
14.		Cardiovascular Disease Management Centre	1 November 2023
15.		Head & Neck Tumour Centre	1 4
16.		Invasive Pulmonary Diagnostic Centre	1 April 2020
17.		Liver and Pancreatic Surgery Centre	1 November 2023
18.		Maternal & Fetal Medicine Centre	
19.	Deputy Director of	Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Centre	4 November 2020
20.		Neuro-science Centre	4 November 2020
21.		Pain Management Centre	
22.		Peritoneal Dialysis Centre	1 4
23.		Peritoneal Malignancy Treatment Centre	1 April 2020
24.		Radiology Centre	22 February 2022
25.		Sports Medicine Centre	4 November 2020
26.		Upper Gastrointestinal Surgery Centre	1 November 2023
27.		Allergy and Asthma Centre	1 April 2020
28.		Breast Centre	6 December 2017
29.		Cancer Immunotherapy Centre	1 April 2020
30.		Cardiac Catheterization & Intervention Centre	7 December 2022
31.	Director of	Cardiovascular Disease Management Centre	1 November 2023
32.	Director of	Critical Care Centre	7 December 2022
33.		Dialysis Centre	6 December 2017
34.		Endocrine Surgery Centre	1 November 2023
35.		Endoscopy Centre	6 December 2017
36.		Family Medicine Centre	o December 201/

(A) A	Appointment titles with desc	ription of clinical area	Date of Approval
37.		Gynaecological Oncology Centre	7 D
38.		Hand Surgery and Paralytic Reconstruction Centre	7 December 2022
39.		Head & Neck Tumour Centre	1 April 2020
40.		Healthy Aging Centre	1 November 2023
41.		Interventional Radiology Centre	22 February 2022
42.		Invasive Pulmonary Diagnostic Centre	1 April 2020
43.		Joint Replacement Centre	6 December 2017
44.		Kidney Stone Centre	5 June 2019
45.		Liver and Pancreatic Surgery Centre	1 November 2023
46.		Lung Cancer Centre	7 December 2022
47.		Maternal & Fetal Medicine Centre	4 N 1 2020
48.		Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Centre	4 November 2020
49.		Musculoskeletal Tumor Centre	5 June 2019
50.		Neuro-science Centre	4 November 2020
51.	Director of	Nuclear Medicine & PET Centre	6 December 2017
52.		Pain Management Centre	4 November 2020
53.		Peritoneal Dialysis Centre	1.4. 12020
54.		Peritoneal Malignancy Treatment Centre	1 April 2020
55.		Radiology Centre	22 February 2022
56.		Rehabilitation Services Centre	
57.		Respiratory Medicine Centre	6 December 2017
58.		Rheumatology Centre	
59.		Sleep Centre	5 June 2019
60.		Spine Centre	4 November 2020
61.		Sports Medicine Centre	4 November 2020
62.		Stoke Service Centre	6 December 2017
63.		Upper Gastrointestinal Surgery Centre	1 November 2023
64.		Weight Management Centre	6 December 2017
65.		Women's Cancer Prevention & Treatment Centre	7 December 2022
66.		Anaesthesiology	
67.		Anatomical Pathology	
68.		Cardiology	
69.		Cardio-thoracic Surgery	
70.		Chemical Pathology	
71.	Consultant in	Clinical Microbiology & Infection	6 December 2017
72.		Clinical Oncology	
73.		Community Medicine	
74.		Critical Care Medicine	
75.		Dermatology & Venereology	
76.		Developmental-Behavioural Paediatrics	

(A) A	Appointment titles with descri	Date of Approval	
77.		Emergency Medicine	
78.		Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism	
79.		Family Medicine	
80.		Forensic Pathology	
81.		Gastroenterology & Hepatology	
82.		General Surgery	
83.		Geriatric Medicine	
84.		Gynaecological Oncology	
85.		Haematology	
86.		Haematology & Haematological Oncology	
87.		Immunology	
88.		Immunology & Allergy	
89.		Infectious Disease	
90.		Intensive Care	
91.		Internal Medicine	
92.		Maternal & Fetal Medicine	
93.		Medical Oncology	
94.		Nephrology	
95.		Neurology	
96.	C14 4 '	Neurosurgery	6 December 2017
97.	Consultant in	Nuclear Medicine	6 December 2017
98.		Obstetrics & Gynaecology	
99.		Ophthalmology	
100.		Orthopaedics & Traumatology	
101.		Otorhinolaryngology	
102.		Paediatric Immunology & Infectious Diseases	
103.		Paediatric Neurology	
104.		Paediatric Respiratory Medicine	
105.		Paediatric Surgery	
106.		Paediatrics	
107.		Pain Medicine	
108.		Palliative Medicine	
109.		Pathology	
110.		Plastic Surgery	
111.		Psychiatry	
112.		Radiology	
113.		Rehabilitation	
114.		Reproductive Medicine	
115.		Respiratory Medicine	
116.		Rheumatology	

(A) A	Appointment titles with descri	ption of clinical area	Date of Approval
117.	C 1 C	Urogynaecology	
118.	Consultant in	Urology	
119.	-	Anaesthesiology	
120.		Anatomical Pathology	
121.		Cardiology	
122.		Cardio-thoracic Surgery	
123.		Chemical Pathology	
124.		Clinical Microbiology & Infection	
125.		Clinical Oncology	
126.		Community Medicine	
127.		Critical Care Medicine	
128.		Dermatology & Venereology	
129.		Developmental-Behavioural Paediatrics	
130.		Emergency Medicine	
131.		Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism	
132.		Family Medicine	
133.		Forensic Pathology	
134.		Gastroenterology & Hepatology	
135.		General Surgery	
136.		Geriatric Medicine	6 December 2017
137.	H	Gynaecological Oncology	o December 201/
138.	Honorary Consultant in	Haematology	
139.		Haematology & Haematological Oncology	
140.		Immunology	
141.		Immunology & Allergy	
142.		Infectious Disease	
143.		Intensive Care	
144.		Internal Medicine	
145.		Maternal & Fetal Medicine	
146.		Medical Oncology	
147.		Nephrology	
148.		Neurology	
149.		Neurosurgery	
150.		Nuclear Medicine	
151.		Obstetrics & Gynaecology	
152.		Ophthalmology	
153.		Orthopaedics & Traumatology	
154.		Otorhinolaryngology	
155.		Paediatric Immunology & Infectious Diseases	
156.		Paediatric Neurology	

(A) A	Appointment titles with descr	iption of clinical area	Date of Approval
157.		Paediatric Respiratory Medicine	
158.		Paediatric Surgery	
159.		Paediatrics	
160.		Pain Medicine	
161.		Palliative Medicine	
162.		Pathology	
163.		Plastic Surgery	
164.	Honorary Consultant in	Psychiatry	
165.		Radiology	
166.		Rehabilitation	
167.		Reproductive Medicine	
168.		Respiratory Medicine	
169.		Rheumatology	]
170.		Urogynaecology	
171.		Urology	]
172.		Anaesthesiology	]
173.		Anatomical Pathology	
174.		Cardiology	]
175.		Cardio-thoracic Surgery	
176.		Chemical Pathology	( D 1 2017
177.		Clinical Microbiology & Infection	6 December 2017
178.		Clinical Oncology	
179.		Community Medicine	
180.		Critical Care Medicine	
181.		Dermatology & Venereology	
182.		Developmental-Behavioural Paediatrics	
183.		Emergency Medicine	
184.	Resident Specialist in	Endocrinology, Diabetes & Metabolism	
185.		Family Medicine	
186.		Forensic Pathology	
187.		Gastroenterology & Hepatology	
188.		General Surgery	
189.		Geriatric Medicine	_
190.		Gynaecological Oncology	_
191.		Haematology	
192.		Haematology & Haematological Oncology	_
193.		Immunology	
194.		Immunology & Allergy	_
195.		Infectious Disease	
196.		Intensive Care	

(A) A	Appointment titles with descri	Date of Approval	
197.		Internal Medicine	
198.		Maternal & Fetal Medicine	
199.		Medical Oncology	
200.		Nephrology	
201.		Neurology	
202.		Neurosurgery	
203.		Nuclear Medicine	
204.		Obstetrics & Gynaecology	
205.		Ophthalmology	
206.		Orthopaedics & Traumatology	
207.		Otorhinolaryngology	
208.		Paediatric Immunology & Infectious Diseases	
209.		Paediatric Neurology	
210.	Resident Specialist in	Paediatric Respiratory Medicine	6 December 2017
211.	Resident Specialist III	Paediatric Surgery	o December 2017
212.		Paediatrics	
213.		Pain Medicine	
214.		Palliative Medicine	
215.		Pathology	
216.		Plastic Surgery	
217.		Psychiatry	
218.		Radiology	
219.		Rehabilitation	
220.		Reproductive Medicine	
221.		Respiratory Medicine	
222.		Rheumatology	
223.		Urogynaecology	
224.		Urology	

## Note:

The above appointment titles are quotable only by holders of specialist registrations in the relevant specialties unless otherwise approved by the Council.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>wedge}$  No more than two "Co-directors" for each Centre.

(B) Appointment titles without description of clinical area		Date of Approval
1.	Resident Medical Officer	6 December 2017

## Note:

Approval is granted by the Council that the appointment title is quotable by holders with or without specialist registration.

Updated in November 2023